Product Brochure
Network Master™ Series
Network Master Pro  MT1040A
400G (QSFP-DD) Multirate Module MU104014B
400G (OSFP) Multirate Module MU104015A
100G Multirate Module MU104011A/MU100011A
10G Multirate Module MU100010A1
OTDR Module MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A/MU100023A

8, 2019
   13
Ordering Information
Please specify the model/order number, name and quantity when ordering.
The names listed in the table below are Order Names. The actual name of the item may differ from the Order Name.
MT1040A Mainframe
Model/Order No. Name
MT1040A Network Master Pro
Standard Accessories
MT1040A-006 High Power Supply*1:  1 pc
Line Cord*2:  1 pc
B0745A       Softcase: 1 pc
B0771A*3 MT1040A Rear Panel kit: 1 pc
G0418A AC Adaptor:  1 pc
G0423A Two LiION Batteries:  1 pc
W4039AE Quick Reference Guide:  1 pc
Z1746A Stylus:  1 pc
Z2077A Utilities ROM:  1 pc
Z2082A Handle:  1 pc
Software Options*4
Model/Order No. Name
MT1040A-003*5 Connectivity for WLAN/Bluetooth
MT1040A-011 Site Over Remote Access Connect
Option for Two Transport Modules*6
Model/Order No. Name
MT1040A-020 Activate for 400G Dual/100G Quad Option
Standard Accessories
G0419A AC Adapter (400 W)
*1:  The presence of the MT1040A-006 option can be recognized at the top right
of the front panel. To retrofit to the already shipped item, please contact us.
            Without MT1040A-006               With in MT1040A-006
*2: One line cord is attached to the area to shipment.
*3: Composed of B0720A, B0730A, B0731A, B740A and B0741A.
*4:  These options can be retrofitted. The Model/Order No. of retrofit options is “-3**”.
Example
   "Connectivity for WLAN/Bluetooth MT1040A-003" becomes "Connectivity for
WLAN/Bluetooth Retrofit MT1040A-303".
When retrofitting an option, please either specify one of the following media
along with the relevant option, or Web download.
   Z1849A: DVD-ROM for Retrofit Options
   Z1850A: USB Stick for Retrofit Options
*5:  WLAN is available for certified countries and regions including USA, Japan and
EU countries. Please visit the Anritsu web site for updated information.
*6:  Can be added to main unit in which MT1040A-006 already installed. However,
battery operation is not possible when using two transponder modules together.
Depending on module combination, it is necessary to order MT1040A-020 Activate for 400G Dual/100G Quad Option.
Without MT1040A-020
(Battery Operational)
With MT1040A-020
2U
3U
4U
5U
400G (QSFP-DD) Multirate Module MU104014B
400G (OSFP) Multirate Module MU104015A
100G Multirate Module MU104011A
10G Multirate Module MU100010A1
100G Multirate Module MU100011A
1310/1550 nm SMF MU100020A
1310/1550/850/1300 nm SMF/MMF MU100021A
1310/1550/1625 nm SMF MU100022A
1310/1550/1650 nm SMF MU100023A
14
Ordering Information
400G (QSFP-DD) Multirate Module MU104014B
Model/Order No. Name
MU104014B 400G (QSFP-DD) Multirate Module
Standard Accessories
B0768A*11 ESD Box: 1 pc
W4039AE*12 Transport Module Quick Reference Guide: 1 pc
Protocol Options*4
Model/Order No. Name
Ethernet/eCPRI/RoE
MU104014B-012 Ethernet up to 25G Dual Channel
MU104014B-013 Ethernet 40G Single Channel
MU104014B-014 Ethernet 40G Dual Channel
MU104014B-015 Ethernet 100G Single Channel
MU104014B-016 Ethernet 100G Dual Channel
MU104014B-020*13 TCP Throughput
MU104014B-031 Ethernet 200G Single Channel
MU104014B-033 Ethernet 400G Single Channel
MU104014B-034 Ethernet 4×100G N Port BERT
MU104014B-036 OpenZR+ Multi-Client BERT
OTN
MU104014B-052 OTN up to 10G Dual Channel
MU104014B-053 OTN 40G Single Channel
MU104014B-054 OTN 40G Dual Channel
MU104014B-055 OTN 100G Single Channel
MU104014B-056 OTN 100G Dual Channel
MU104014B-063*14 ODU Multiplexing/Multi Stage
CPRI/OBSAI
MU104014B-074 CPRI/OBSAI up to 25G Dual Channel
SDH/SONET
MU104014B-082 SDH/SONET up to 10G Dual Channel
MU104014B-084*15 STM-256/OC-768 Client Signal
Fibre Channel
MU104014B-092 FC up to 16G Dual Channel
*11:  The following combination of module patterns can be installed.
QSFP-DD/QSFP56/QSFP28/QSFP+ SFP28/SFP+/SFP OSFP
Pattern 1 4 0 1
Pattern 2 3 2 1
Pattern 3 2 4 1
Pattern 4 1 6 1
*12: Accessory only when purchasing MU104014B main unit.
*13: Requires to MU104014B-012.
*14:  Requires that at least one of the following option is installed:
MU104014B-052, MU104014B-053, MU104014B-054, MU104014B-055,
MU104014B-056
*15:  MU104014B does not have a physical interface of the option.
The option is required for client signal mapped in the OTN.
Maintenance Service
Available for new purchases only.
Model/Order No. Name
MU104014B-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU104014B-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU104014B-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
Optional Accessories*7
Model/Order No. Name
Operation Manuals
W4038AE MT1040A Transport Module Operation Manual

MT1040A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
   15
Ordering Information
400G (OSFP) Multirate Module MU104015A
Model/Order No. Name
MU104015A 400G (OSFP) Multirate Module
Standard Accessories
B0768A*12 ESD Box: 1 pc
W4039AE*13 Transport Module Quick Reference Guide: 1 pc
Protocol Options*4
Model/Order No. Name
Ethernet/eCPRI/RoE
MU104015A-012 Ethernet up to 25G Dual Channel
MU104015A-013 Ethernet 40G Single Channel
MU104015A-015 Ethernet 100G Single Channel
MU104015A-020*17 TCP Throughput
MU104015A-033 Ethernet 400G Single Channel
MU104015A-035 Ethernet 2×200G N Port BERT
OTN
MU104015A-052 OTN up to 10G Dual Channel
MU104015A-053 OTN 40G Single Channel
MU104015A-055 OTN 100G Single Channel
MU104015A-063*18 ODU Multiplexing/Multi Stage
CPRI/OBSAI
MU104015A-074 CPRI/OBSAI up to 25G Dual Channel
SDH/SONET
MU104015A-082 SDH/SONET up to 10G Dual Channel
MU104015A-084*19 STM-256/OC-768 Client Signal
Fibre Channel
MU104015A-092 FC up to 16G Dual Channel
*17: Requires to MU104015A-012.
*18:  Requires that at least one of the following option is installed:
MU104015A-052, MU104015A-053, MU104015A-055
*19:  MU104015A does not have a physical interface of the option.
The option is required for client signal mapped in the OTN.
Maintenance Service
Available for new purchases only.
Model/Order No. Name
MU104015A-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU104015A-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU104015A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
100G Multirate Module MU104011A
Model/Order No. Name
MU104011A 100G Multirate Module
Standard Accessories
B0768A*12 ESD Box: 1 pc
W4039AE*13 Transport Module Quick Reference Guide: 1 pc
Protocol Options*4
Model/Order No. Name
Ethernet/eCPRI/RoE
MU104011A-012 Ethernet up to 25G Dual Channel
MU104011A-013 Ethernet 40G Single Channel
MU104011A-014 Ethernet 40G Dual Channel
MU104011A-015 Ethernet 100G Single Channel
MU104011A-016 Ethernet 100G Dual Channel
MU104011A-020*20  TCP Throughput
OTN
MU104011A-052 OTN up to 10G Dual Channel
MU104011A-053 OTN 40G Single Channel
MU104011A-054 OTN 40G Dual Channel
MU104011A-055 OTN 100G Single Channel
MU104011A-056 OTN 100G Dual Channel
MU104011A-063*21 ODU Multiplexing/Multi Stage
CPRI/OBSAI
MU104011A-074 CPRI/OBSAI up to 25G Dual Channel
SDH/SONET
MU104011A-082 SDH/SONET up to 10G Dual Channel
MU104011A-084*22 STM-256/OC-768 Client Signal
Fibre Channel
MU104011A-092 FC up to 16G Dual Channel
*20: Requires to MU104011A-012.
*21:  Requires that at least one of the following option is installed:
MU104011A-052, MU104011A-053, MU104011A-054, MU104011A-055,

MU104011A-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
16
Ordering Information
10G Multirate Module MU100010A1
Model/Order No. Name
MU100010A1 10G Multirate Module
Standard Accessories
W3935AE
MT1000A Transport Module
Quick Reference Guide:   1 pc
B0692A*1 ESD Box (for optical modules)
*1: Up to four SFP+/SFPs can be stored.
Module Options*2
Model/Order No. Name
Low Rate
MU100010A-001*3 Up to 2.7G Dual Channel
Ethernet
MU100010A-011 Ethernet 10G Single Channel
MU100010A-012 Ethernet 10G Dual Channel
MU100010A-020*4 TCP Throughput
OTN
MU100010A-051 OTN 10G Single Channel
MU100010A-052 OTN 10G Dual Channel
MU100010A-061*5 ODU Multiplexing
MU100010A-062*5 ODU Flex
CPRI/OBSAI
MU100010A-071 CPRI/OBSAI Up to 5G Dual Channel
MU100010A-072 CPRI/OBSAI 6G to 10G Single Channel
MU100010A-073 CPRI/OBSAI 6G to 10G Dual Channel
Fibre Channel
MU100010A-002 FC 1G 2G 4G Dual Channel
MU100010A-091 FC 8G 10G Single Channel
MU100010A-092 FC 8G 10G Dual Channel
SDH/SONET
MU100010A-081 STM-64 OC-192 Single Channel
MU100010A-082 STM-64 OC-192 Dual Channel
*2:  These options can be retrofitted.
The Model/Order No. of retrofit options is “-3**” .
Example
"Up to 2.7G Dual Channel MU100010A-001" becomes "Up to 2.7G Dual
Channel Retrofit MU100010A-301".
When retrofitting an option, please either specify one of the following media
along with the relevant option, or Web download.
Z1849A: DVD-ROM for Retrofit Options
Z1850A: USB Stick for Retrofit Options
*3:  Includes OTN (OTU1), Ethernet (10 Mbps, 100 Mbps, 1 Gbps), SDH up to
STM-16, and SONET up to OC-48.
*4:  Requires that at least one of the following options is installed:
MU100010A-001, MU100010A-011, MU100010A-012
*5:  Requires that at least one of the following options is installed:
MU100010A-001, MU100010A-051, MU100010A-052
Maintenance Service
Available for new purchases only.
Model/Order No. Name
MU100010A1-ES210 2 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100010A1-ES310 3 Years Extended Warranty Service
MU100010A1-ES510 5 Years Extended Warranty Service
100G Multirate Module MU100011A
Model/Order No. Name
MU100011A*1 100G Multirate Module
Standard Accessories
W3935AE MT1000A Transport Module Quick Reference Guide:  1 pc
B0763A*2 ESD Box (for Optical modules):  1 pc
*1:  MT1000A-006 is required for MU100011A.
*2:  One CFP4 plus either up to two QSFP28s or up to four SFP/SFP+s can be stored.
Module Options*3
Model/Order No. Name
Standard
MU100011A-001*4 Up to 10G Single Channel
MU100011A-003*4 Up to 10G Dual Channel
Ethernet
MU100011A-013*5 Ethernet 40G Single Channel
MU100011A-015*5 Ethernet 100G Single Channel

SC/UPC → LC/UPC Adapter for MM fiber
NETWORKS PC Emulation Software for Data Analysis and Reporting
Ordering Information
OTDR Module MU100020A/MU100021A/MU100022A/MU100023A
   19
Network Master Pro MT1040A
Remote Software Service
The following licenses must be purchased to use the Site Over Remote Access MX109020A.
Mainframe Option License
Model/Order No. Name
MT1040A-003*1 Connectivity for WLAN/Bluetooth
MT1040A-011*2 Site Over Remote Access Connect
*1:  WLAN is available for certified countries and regions including USA, Japan and EU countries. Please visit the Anritsu web site for updated information.
*2:  Validity period is unlimited. An open TCP port may be required to allow the MT1040A to be connected from an in-company LAN to MX109020A, depending on the
LAN security policy.
Subscription Option License
Model/Order No. Name
MX109020A*3, *5, *6, *7 Site Over Remote Access Basic License
MX109020A-TL001*3, *4 Site Over Remote Access 1 Year License
MX109020A-001*5 Site Over Remote Access 8 Units
MX109020A-002*5 Site Over Remote Access Unlimited Units
MX109020A-003*8 Centralized Data Management
*3: We recommend purchasing a 1-year license in addition to the basic license.
*4: When extending the usage period, we recommend purchasing in 1-year license periods
*5:  Up to two measuring instruments can be remotely controlled simultaneously with the basic license.
This number can be increased to up to 8 units by purchasing the MX109020A-001 option, and up to 100 units by purchasing the MX109020A-002 option.